

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(CC 9073-9074/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2012 in WPC No.28144/2010,WPC No.28145/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY SEC.D&L.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.T. RAVICHANDRAN

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gurukrishna Kumar, AAG

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

Mr.Mahendran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on the petitioners' prayer for interim relief, returnable on 26.07.2013.

In the meanwhile, operation of order dated 21.08.2012 passed by the Division Bench of the Madras High Court in W.P.Nos.28144 and 28145 of 2010 shall remain stayed.

It shall be the petitioners' duty to serve the respondent before the next date of hearing failing which the interim order passed today shall stand automatically vacated.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.30842-30845 of 2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master