

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30842-30845/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2012 in WP No.28144/2010,WP No.28145/2010 dated 04/09/2012 in RA No.147/2012,RA No.148/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

REGISTRAR GEN. HC OF JUD. AT MADRAS&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.T. RAVICHANDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17032-17033 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.S.Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr.Krishna Kumar R.S., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.M.Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr.A.Santha Kumaran, Adv.
Mr.Sasi Kala, Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Paras Kuhad, ASG
Mr.Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr.R.Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr.A.Radhakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused office report dated 25.07.2013.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents in SLP(C)Nos.17032-17033 of 2013.

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall take steps within three days. If the needful is not done, the special leave petitions shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master